a~í~=pÜÉÉía~í~=pÜÉÉí
EPCOS AG 2016. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Power line chokes
Current-compensated SMD ring core double chokes
250 V AC, 1.1 … 22 mH, 0.3 … 2 A, +40 °C
Series/Type: B82720S

(to IEC 60068-2-58, test Td1, method 1)
Resistance to soldering heat +(260 5) °C, (10 1) s
(to IEC 60068-2-58, test Td2, method 1)
Climatic category 40/125/56 (to IEC 60068-1)
Storage conditions (packaged) –25 °C … +40 °C, 75% RH
Weight Approx. 2.5 g
IR
A
LR
mH
Lstray,typ
H
Rtyp
m
Ordering code
0.3 22 130 1500 B82720S2301N042
0.3 12 80 1100 B82720S2301N040
0.6 4.4 30 400 B82720S2601N040
1.0 3.0 20 220 B82720S2102N040
1.5 1.6 10 110 B82720S2152N040
2.0 1.1 6 65 B82720S2202N040
B82720SPower line chokes
Current-compensated ring core double chokes